



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40995 of 2025

Navyansh Pandey Alias Navansh Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Praful Dev Shukla, Sr. Advocate,
Vishakha Pande, Yashaswin Venugopal
Bajpai

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sarve Nazir, Zafar Abbas

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Sri Yashaswin Venugopal Bajpai, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for the State, Sri Zafar Abbas, learned counsel for the first informant and perused the record.

3. Sri Zafar Abbas submits that he has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the first informant today in the office. The same is not on the record. Office to trace it out and place it on the record by the next date.

4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for ten days time to file supplementary affidavit annexing post mortem report and injury report of the alleged injured. Prayer is allowed.

5. List on 15.12.2025 as fresh.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

November 20, 2025

Naresh