



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40995 of 2025

Navyansh Pandey Alias Navansh Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Praful Dev Shukla, Sr. Advocate,
Vishakha Pande, Yashaswin Venugopal
Bajpai

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sarve Nazir, Zafar Abbas

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

At the request of Mr. Umesh Chandra Tiwari, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Zafar Abbas, learned counsel for the informant, the case is adjourned for the day.

Place this case as fresh on 13.01.2026.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

January 8, 2026

SKT/-